FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information: Duane Moulton, CPA (406) 587-4265 duane@holmesandturner.com



Holmes & Turner, Certified Public Accountants celebrates 50 years in 2022

Bozeman, Mont. (January 10, 2022) – CPAmerica member firm, Holmes & Turner celebrates its 50th anniversary in 2022.

Founded in Bozeman, Mont., Holmes & Turner has been providing the highest level of service to clients since their inception in 1972. They provide quality, innovative, creative and diverse accounting and financial services, while maintaining a local accounting firm atmosphere.

"It starts and ends with the strong relationships that we have with our clients and working with great people," said Holmes & Turner shareholder, Duane Moulton. "Being able to have the opportunity to help our clients achieve their goals is a great privilege and makes our job so rewarding!"

Holmes & Turner prides themselves on being partners with their clients and the community. They also strive to attract the brightest employees, providing them with training, unique challenges and fostering advancement so that they can achieve their career goals.

Holmes & Turner has been a proud member of CPAmerica, Inc., one of the largest associations of independent CPA firms in the world, since 2019.

"Congratulations to CPAmerica member firm, Holmes & Turner, CPA for reaching this exciting milestone," said CPAmerica president, Grace Horvath. "Fifty years in the business is no small feat, the entire Holmes & Turner team should be proud of achieving this accomplishment."

Their overall goal is to create a legacy and promote firm growth that will continue into perpetuity.

"I want to thank Ernie Turner, Larry Oddy, Bill Hebron and Carol Dismore, as well as everyone we've worked with through the years to help make this such a great firm," continued Moulton. "Here is to another 50 years!"

###

About Holmes & Turner, CPA:

Holmes & Turner has been exceeding client expectations since 1972. Our Mission is to provide the highest level of service to our existing and future clients. We achieve this by providing quality, innovative, and diverse accounting and financial services to our clients to meet their financial goals. Our firm is proudly affiliated with the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants (AICPA), Montana Society of Certified Public Accountants (MSCPA) and CPAmerica, Inc. Learn more about Holmes & Turner at www.holmesandturner.com.

About CPAmerica, Inc.:

An accounting association made up of independent certified public accounting firms that built on four key goals: to continuously improve; to make more money; to strengthen relationships among member firms; and to bring prestige to firms both domestically and internationally. As a member of Crowe Global, a top-10 global accounting network, CPAmerica expands to over 286 independent accounting and advisory services firms in 130 countries and has a combined firm revenue of \$4.2 billion. Learn more about CPAmerica at www.cpamerica.org.